Thumbwheel Switches
Selection Guide
C
PCB Terminal and Front Mount Thumbwheel Switches
Style DL Series
PCB Terminal
DE Series
Front Mount

• A stop mechanism can be incorporated to restrict wheel rotation to
user-defined limits; see page C-22 for instructions on how to spec-
ify the stop mechanism in the part number designation
Thumbwheel Switches
DE Series: 0.234" (6mm) wide
 C-7
C
Part Numbers: DE Series
Part Numbers: DE Series Accessories
Housing Operator Style Output Code Part No.
Front
mount
0.234"
(6mm)
wide
Set-lock
2-position
repeat DEAN-001-B
Decimal DEAN-010-B
BCD
DEAN-031-B
DEAN-031D-B*
Dual button
2-position
repeat DEBN-001-B
Decimal DEBN-010-B
BCD
DEBN-031-B
DEBN-031D-B*
Thumbwheel
2-position
repeat DECN-001-B
Decimal DECN-010-B
BCD
DECN-031-B
DECN-031D-B*
Description Used On Part No.
Spare Unit
DEA; DEB DENY-1-B
DECN DECY-1-B
End Plate
(in pair)
DEA; DEB DENW-1-B
DECN DECW-1-B
Part Numbers
1. * Extended PC boards for installing diodes. Diodes
must be purchased separately.
2. For dimensions, see page C-17.
3. For output codes, see page C-12.
4. For terminal arrangements, see page C-20.
5. The DE series does not have connector terminals.
Accessories
Thumbwheel Switches
DF Series: 0.314" (8mm) wide
C-8
C

• A stop mechanism can be incorporated to restrict wheel rotation
to user-defined limits; see page C-22 for instructions on how to
specify the stop mechanism in the part number designation
Thumbwheel Switches DG Series: 0.314" (8mm) wide
C-11
C
Part Numbers: DG Series
Part Numbers: DG Series Accessories
Operator Style Output Code Part No. Comments
Set-lock
2-position repeat
DGAN-001-B —
DGAN-001D-B* Connecting diodes
Decimal DGAN-010-B —
BCD
DGAN-031-B —
DGAN-031D-B* Connecting diodes
DGAN-031P-B Odd parity
Complementary BCD DGAN-131-B —
Duodecimal
DGAN-032-B —
DGAN-032D-B* Connecting diodes
Hexadecimal
DGAN-036-B —
DGAN-036D-B* Connecting diodes
Thumbwheel
2-position repeat
DGCN-001-B —
DGCN-001D-B* Connecting diodes